

Jocket No: SANKY P-202/500615.20127

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> 102737871 (Rev. 03/01) <b>PATENT PATENT</b>	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Sankyo Sciki Mfg. Co., Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Canon Kabushiki Kaisha						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 30-2 Simomaruko 3-chome Ohta-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN						
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other							
	City:State:Zip:						
Execution Date: 03/29/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	6,601,792						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: REED SMITH LLP							
Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Kiel	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:						
	50-1529						
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,116    Control of Person Signing   Signeture   Person Signing   Person Signing							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/04/2004 MGETACHE 00000079 6601792

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0230 Docket No.: File No.: Sanky P-202/500615.20127

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano 393-8511 Japan, is a joint owner by assignment (the other owner being Canon Kabushiki Kaisha), which was recorded on June 6, 2003 under Reel 014142, Frame 0954, of certain new and useful improvements in

## WINDING DEVICE

for which Letters Patent of the United States No. 6,601,792 issued August 5, 2003;

WHEREAS, <u>Canon Kabushiki Kaisha</u>, having a place of business at <u>30-2</u> <u>Simomaruko 3-chome</u>, <u>Ohta-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co., Ltd.'s entire interest in the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 6,601,792;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

## Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co.'s entire interest in the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 6,601,792, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

## Canon Kabushiki Kaisha

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we hav	e hereunto set our	hands this	29th
day of	March	, 2004.			

Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co. Ltd.

Rw

Yuzo Oguch

President

WITNESS:

Masurari Ozawa

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015279 FRAME: 0231